

Expressions of Interest

Provision of Solar Panels, Battery Storage and Charging Points (PO/2024/002)

Isle of Man Post Office (IOMPO) employs around 310 people and has 50 years of experience in the mailing industry. As the single postal authority for the Isle of Man, we carry almost 20 million letters and parcels each year and deliver to each household and business on the Island.

IOMPO has the largest retail network on the Island with two internally operated counters and multiple independently run post office locations, which offer customers the opportunity to post letters and parcels, renew licenses and undertake a range of other services.

In addition, IOMPO provides efficient and effective mailing solutions for any size of business. From handling your daily postal services through to print, fulfilment and data storage. IOMPO also issues numerous world-renowned stamps each year, recognised for innovation, offering a wide range of high quality stamps to both philatelists and non-stamp collecting individuals.

IOMPO operates the majority of its administration services and letter/parcel sortation at its main Postal Headquarters at Spring Valley Industrial Estate, Braddan, Douglas IM2 IAA.

As part of our commitment to reducing CO2 omissions and becoming a more environmentally sustainable business, IOMPO are seeking expressions of interest relating to the installation of a solar PV system and potential battery storage for the Headquarters estate. This exercise also captures the implementation of an electric vehicle charging system for the current fleet of electric vehicles.

Please be aware that neither the Isle of Man Post Office nor any other part of Government or any other organisation assisting with the procurement process, will accept any charges for expenses or losses incurred by any interested party as a result of responding to this enquiry.

To register your interest in this enquiry, write to Linda Dunwell, Isle of Man Post Office, Postal Headquarters, Spring Valley Industrial Estate, Douglas, Isle of Man IM2 IAA or e-mail <u>procurement@iompost.com</u>

The closing date for expressing an interest is noon Friday 24th January 2025.